## VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Traffic Signal at Finley and Oak Creek	PROJECT NO.:	ST-17-08		
LOCATION: Finley Road at Oak Creek/Woodmoor Drive	CHANGE ORDER:	3		
CONTRACTOR: Home Towne Electric	DATE:	11/20/2019		
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Underground Obstructions and	Unanticipated Work Iten	ns		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]\$249,999.80			
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]\$5,828.27			
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])		[3] \$255,828.07		
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)		[4]\$6,633.14		
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVA	L) ([3]+[4])	[5]\$262,461.21		
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])  TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:  TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)  BUDGET ESTIMATE:  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:  RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:  Project Engineer  Date  Approved By:  Contractor  Date  1/20/19  Approved By:  12/4/19  Approved By:	\$12,461.41  42 days 6/26/2019 \$300,000.00 \$272,937.30  Director of Finance  Village Manager	<u>s</u> <u>9</u>		
Village Engineer  Date    Village Engineer   Date	Village President  Deput Village Clerk	Date  12-19-19  Date		

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

nem →	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT	UNIT	UNIT		DIFFERENCE	AMOUNT
No.		QUAN		PRICE	QUAN		
	OLON DANIEL TUDE 4	17.00	SQ FT	\$53.50	16.50	(0.50)	(\$26.75
72000100	SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1	118.00	FOOT	\$15.60		43.50	\$678.60
81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3"	137.00	FOOT	\$22.50		4.80	\$108.00
81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4"	413.00	FOOT	\$42.30		3.90	\$164.97
81028240	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL No.14 2C	1,229.00	FOOT	\$1.00		(52.20)	(\$52.20
87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL No.14 2C	1,580.00	FOOT	\$1.20		(78.20)	(\$93.84
87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL No.14 5C	1,772.00	FOOT	\$1.40		(65.30)	(\$91.42
87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL No.14 7C	1,426.00	FOOT	\$1.70		(26.70)	(\$45.39
87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 70	138.00	FOOT	\$3.30		28.50	\$94.05
87301805 87301900	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE No.6 1C	609.00	FOOT	\$1.70		193.20	\$328.4
01301300	ELEC CADEL IN CONDOTT, ENGIL 1 GAD GOADGOTOK 16.5 16	000.00		, , , ,			
ED000040	UTILITY EXPLORATION and RESTORATION	2,012.86	UNIT	\$1.00	3,298.71	1,285.85	\$1,285.8
FRC00010 FRC00020	MAST ARM FOUNDATION OBSTRUCTION	2,034.88	UNIT	\$1.00	6.317.71	4,282.83	\$4,282.8
						NET CHANGE	\$6,633.1